

Instruction Manual

MillISO M35-F635-30 1/4 to 3.5mm Headphone Adapter

Specifications:

| | |
|---------------------------|---|
| Model | M35-F635-30 |
| Connectors | 1 x 3.5mm male plug 1 x 6.35mm female jack |
| Length | 30CM / 11.8inch (including the jack and plug) |
| Color | Sapphire blue |
| Standard | TRS |
| Package content | 1×MillISO 1/4 female jack to 3.5mm male jack headphone adapter |
| Material | 24K Gold-plated connectors, Sapphire blue Metal Housing, Aluminum metal sleeve, Tin-plated Oxygen-free copper core, PVC cover. |
| Compatible Devices | 1/4 female jack: 6.35mm headset/speaker. 3.5mm male plug: Smartphone, MP3 player, PC, Computer, Laptop, Walkman and other 3.5mm devices. |

Installation:

- Connect the 1/4 female jack to a 6.35mm headset or speaker.
- Plug the 3.5mm male jack into smartphone, MP3 player, pc, computer, laptop or other 3.5mm devices.
- Turn on the playback device, the adapter should be ready to use.

Safety Instructions:

- If product has an exposed circuit board, do not touch the product under power.
- Wiring terminations should not be made with the product and/or electric lines under power.
- Product installation and/or mounting should be completed by a certified professional as per the local safety and building code guidelines.
- Cables (including power and charging cables) should be placed and routed to avoid creating electric, tripping or safety hazards.

Bedienungsanleitung

MillISO M35-F635-30 6.35mm Klinkebuchse auf 3.5mm Klinkenstecker Audio Adapter

Spezifikationen:

| | |
|--------------------------|--|
| Modell | M35-F635-30 |
| Anschlüsse | 1 x 3.5mm Stecker 1 x 6.35mm Buchse |
| Länge | 30cm/11.8inch (einschließlich Buchse und Stecker) |
| Farbe | Saphirblau |
| Standard | TRS |
| Paket Inhalt | 1×MillISO 1/4 Buchse zu 3.5mm Stecker Kopfhörer Adapter |
| Material | 24 Karat vergoldete Steckverbinder, Saphirblaues Metallgehäuse, Aluminium Metallhülse, Verzinnter sauerstofffreier Kupferdraht, PVC Abdeckung |
| Kompatible Geräte | 6.35mm Buchse: 6.35mm Kopfhörer/Lautsprecher. 3.5mm Stecker: Smartphone, MP3 player, PC, Computer, Laptop, Walkman und andere 3.5mm Wiedergabegeräte. |

Installation:

- Verbinden Sie die 6.35mm Buchse mit einem 6,35-mm-Headset oder einem Lautsprecher.
- Schließen Sie den 3.5-mm-Stecker an Smartphone, MP3-Player, PC, Computer, Laptop oder andere 3,5-mm-Geräte an.
- Schalten Sie das Wiedergabegerät ein. Der Adapter sollte betriebsbereit sein.

Sicherheitshinweis:

- Wenn das Produkt eine freiliegende Leiterplatte hat, berühren Sie das Produkt nicht unter Strom.
- Kabelanschlüsse dürfen nicht mit dem Produkt und / oder den elektrischen Leitungen unter Strom hergestellt werden.
- Die Installation und / oder Montage des Produkts sollte von einem zertifizierten Fachmann gemäß den örtlichen Sicherheits- und Bauvorschriften durchgeführt werden.
- Kabel (einschließlich Strom- und Ladekabel) sollten verlegt werden, um Strom-, Stolper- oder Sicherheitsrisiken zu vermeiden.